Introduction
The IQ230 panel mount serial input indicator is used as a remote display of serial data either from the RS232 or RS485
port. The display can be programmed to flash whenever serial data is not received within a certain time period to indicate
a communication error condition. The IQ230 is ideal where multiple slave units are required.
Typical uses of the serial input display include:
• Remote display of serial data *
• RS232 or RS485 to 0/4-20mA or 0-10V conversion
• Serial data bus snooper. E.G. Display a specific modbus variable *

The unit should not be cleaned with any abrasive substances. The screen is very sensitive to certain cleaning materials
and should only be cleaned using a clean, damp cloth.
10 Ordering Information
Add option codes to suffix of model number separated by hyphens.
Example:
(IQ230 Serial Input indicator with 2 mechanical relays, non-isolated analog output)
IQ230-711-730
Option part numbers:
700 - Low voltage 10-30VDC isolated power supply
701 - High voltage 25-70VDC isolated power supply
710 - 1 Mechanical relay
711 - 2 Mechanical relays
712 - 3 Mechanical relays
713 - 4 Mechanical relays
720 - 1 Solid-state relay
721 - 2 Solid-state relays
722 - 3 Solid-state relays
723 - 4 Solid-state relays
730 - 16 Bit Analog Output (0/4-20mA, 0-10V)
731 - 16 Bit Isolated Analog Output (0/4-20mA, 0-10V)
750 - RTC (Real Time Clock)
760 - Panel mount engineering units
761 - Power connector protective cover
762 - 115VAC Inductive load suppressor
763 - 230VAC Inductive load suppressor
764 - 2A Slow blow replacement fuse
765 - R-C Snubber noise and arc suppressor
766 - Transparent protective front cover
11 Website
An electronic copy of this manual can be downloaded from www.infiniteq.co.za.
IQ230 Panel Mount Serial Input Indicator Page 43
12 Notice
Specifications of the products displayed herein are subject to change without notice. Infiniteq cc, or anyone on its behalf,
assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or inaccuracies.
Information contained herein is intended to provide a product description only. No license, express or implied, by estoppel
or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in Infiniteq's terms and
conditions of sale for such products, Infiniteq assumes no liability  whatsoever,  and disclaims any express or implied
warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Infiniteq products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular
purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright, or other intellectual property right.
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications. Customers
using or selling these products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Infiniteq for
any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
13 Warranty
This product carries a warranty for a period of one year from date of purchase against faulty workmanship or defective
materials,  provided  there  is  no evidence that  the unit  has been mishandled or  misused.  Warranty is  limited to  the
replacement of faulty components and includes the cost of labor. Shipping costs are for the account of the purchaser.
DISTRIBUTED BY:
Note:  Product  warranty  excludes  damages  caused  by  unprotected,  unsuitable  or  incorrectly  wired
electrical supplies and or sensors, and damage caused by inductive loads.